

TS- 50/23
Regd.- 26/23

02
10.04.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD and PR.
No step has been taken by the plaintiff.
On repeated calls none moves on behalf of the plaintiff.
So the plaintiff is hereby directed as to why the instant suit shall not
be dismissed for default.
To 15.06.23 for showing cause by the plaintiff.

ACJM cum CJSD
Kakdwip