

T.S. 50 OF 2023
Reg. 26 of 2023

JO Code: WB01068

Order No. 12

Date: 28.06.24

Today is fixed for reply.

Ld advocate on behalf of the plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the order of ad interim injunction.

The petition is considered and allowed and the order of ad interim injunction is extended till next date.

Ld advocate for defendants no. 1 to 3 file their respective haziras.

No reply is filed by defendants no. 1 to 3.

The plaintiff is a liberty to file application to the court for an order of striking out the defence of those defendants.

To 26.09.2024 for injunction hearing.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip